Case No. 69217-8-I

WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION 1

STATE OF WASHINGTON Respondent

vs.



MICHAEL BAILEY Appellant

STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL GROUNDS

Michael Bailey-360745 P.O. Box 777 Monroe, WA. 98272

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR
ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR
STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PRIOR PROCEEDINGS
ARGUMENT5
GROUND 1. The prosecutor committed misconduct that was flagrant and ill-inentioned
A. Standard of Review5
B. The prosecutor improperly shifted and misstated the burden of proof in closing argument5
GROUND 2. MR. BAILEY WAS DENIED HIS SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO THE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL
A. Standard of Review7
B. An accused person in constitutionally entitled to the effective assistance of counsel
C. Mr. Bailey was denied the effective assistance of counsel by his attorney's failure to object to repeated instances of prosecutorial misconduct that were flagrant and ill-inentioned
CONCLUSION9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases
Gideon vs. Wainwrite, 372 U.S. 335, 83 S.Ct. 792, 9 L.Ed.2d 799 (1963)7
Hodge vs. Hurley, 426 F.3d 368 (6th Cir. 2005)8
Strickland vs. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed. 2d. 674 (1984)8
United States vs. Perlaza, 439 F.3d 1149 (9th Cir. 2006)5
United States vs. Salemo, 61 F.3d 214 (3rd Cir. 1995)7
Washington State Cases
In re Glassman, Wash.2d, 286 P.3d 673 (2012)5, 6, 9
State vs. A.N.J., 168 Wash.2d 91, 225 P.3d 956 (2010)7
State vs. Dixon, 150 Wash.App. 46, 207 P.3d 459 (2009)5
State vs. Hendrickson, 129 Wash.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)8
State vs. Irby, 170 Wash.2d 874, 246 P.3d 796 (2011)5
State vs. Reichenbach, 153 Wash.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)8
State vs. Toth, Wash.App. 610, 217 P.3d 377 (2009)5, 6
Constitutional Provisions
U.S. Const. Amend. VI
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV
Wash. Const. Article I, Section 227
